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TWENTY SEVENTH MEETING OF THE COUNCIL 

 3-4 April 2019, Tórshavn, Faroe Islands 

 

PRELIMINARY LIST OF PARTICIPANTS – 20.03 
   

 
MEMBER COUNTRIES 

 

Faroe Islands 

 

Bjarni Mikkelsen 

Museum of Natural History  

V. U. Hammersheimbsgøta 13 
FO-100 Tórshavn, Faroe Islands 

+ 298 790576, bjarnim@savn.fo 

 
Páll Nolsøe 

Foreign Service 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
Tinganes 

FO-110 Tórshavn,Faroe Islands 

+298 551028 , palln@uvmr.fo 

 

Signar Petersen 

FO-110 Tórshavn,Faroe Islands 
+298 332229, signarvet@gmail.com 

 

Kate Sanderson (C) 

Foreign Service 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Tinganes 

FO-110 Tórshavn,Faroe Islands 
+298 551007, KateS@uvmr.fo 

 

Ulla Svarrer Wang  

Ministry of Fisheries  
POB 347 

FO-110 Tórshavn, Faroe Islands 

+ 298 553242, ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo 
 

The Pilot Whalers Association  

Name to be confirmed  
 

Greenland 

 

Karl Jens Danielsen 
KNAPK 

The Association of Fishermen & Hunters 
Aqqusinersuaq 31, 1. Sal 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

jeda2@outlook.dk, knapk@knapk.gl 

Amalie Jessen (Chair) 

Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 

Government of Greenland 
POB 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

+299 345304, Amalie@nanoq.gl 

  
Nette Levermann (C) 

Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 

Government of Greenland 
POB 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

+299 345344, NELE@nanoq.gl 

 

Interpreter:  

Kikkik Olsen 

 

Iceland  

 

Ásta Einarsdóttir (C) 
Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture  

Ministry of Industries and Innovation  

Skúlagötu 4,  

IS-150 Reykjavik, Iceland.  
+ 354 5459700, asta.einarsdottir@anr.is 

 

Guðni Magnús Eiríksson  
Directorate of Fisheries 

Dalshrauni 1  

IS-220 Hafnarfjordur, Iceland 

+354 569 7900, gudni@fiskistofa.is 
 
Kristján Loftsson 

Hvalur H.F. 

POB 233 

IS-222 Hafnafjordur, Iceland 
 + 354 5550565, kl@hvalur.is 

 

Gisli Vikingsson 
Marine Research Institute, 

POB 1390, 

IS-121 Reykjavík, Iceland 
+354 5752000, gisli.vikingsson@hafogvatn.is 
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Norway 

 

Alessandro Astroza 
Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries 

POB 8118 Dep 

NO-0032 Oslo, Norway 
+47 22 2464 63, ata@nfd.dep.no 

 

Arne Bjørge 
Institute of Marine Research 

University of Oslo, 

NO-0316 Oslo, Norway 

+47 91314810, arne.bjoerge@hi.no 
 

Guro Gjelsvik 

Directorate of Fisheries 
POB 185 Sentrum 

NO-5804 Bergen, Norway 

+47 90063839, guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no 
 

Steinar Lindberg 

Section for the High North, Polar Affairs and 

Resources 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

POB 8114 Dep.  

NO-0032 OSLO 
+47 23951114, steinar.lindberg@mfa.no  

 

Bjørn Midthun 

Section for the High North, Polar Affairs and 
Resources 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

POB 8114 Dep.  
NO-0032 OSLO 

+47 90 60 04 10, bmi@mfa.no 

 
Kathrine A. Ryeng 

Institute of Marine Research  

POB 6404 

NO-9294 Tromsø, Norway 
+47 91315292, kathrine.ryeng@imr.no 

 

Truls Soløy 
Norwegian Whalers Union 

Soløya 

NO-8380 Ramberg 
+47 97776790, trul-so@online.no 

 

Ole-David Stenseth (C)  

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries 
POB 8118 Dep 

NO-0032 Oslo, Norway 

+ 47 92497825, ods@nfd.dep.no 
 

 

 

Hild Ynnesdal  

Directorate of Fisheries 

POB 185 Sentrum 
NO-5804 Bergen, Norway 

+ 47 46804937, hild.ynnesdal@fiskeridir.no 

 
SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 

 

Tore Haug 
Institute of Marine Research  

POB 6404 

NO-9294 Tromsø, Norway 

+47 95284296, tore.haug@imr.no 
 

OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS 

 
Canada 

 

Seth Reinhart 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 

200 Kent St.,  

CA-Ottawa, ON, K1A 0E6, Canada 

+1 6139937968, seth.reinhart@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

Denmark 

 
Natascha Hassan Johns   

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Asiatisk Plads 2 

DK-1448 Copenhagen K, Denmark 
+45 33921357, natjoh@um.dk 

 

Japan 

 

Sonoko Ichimura  

Fishery Division, Economic Affairs Bureau 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

sonoko.ichimurai@mofa.go.jp 

 

Hiroyuki Morita 
International Affairs Division,  

Fisheries Agency of Japan 

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,  
JP-Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907, Japan 

+8 1335022443, 

hiroyuki_morita970@maff.go.jp 
 

Hideki Moronuki 

International Affairs Division,  

Fisheries Agency of Japan 
1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,  

JP-Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907, Japan 

+8 1335022443, hideki_moronuki600@maff.go.jp 
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Daisuke Nihei  

Fishery Division, Economic Affairs Bureau 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
daisuke.nihei@mofa.go.jp 

 

Russian Federation 

 

Vladimir Zabavnikov 

PINRO 
House 6, Knipovich Street 

RU-18038 Murmansk, Russia 

+7 8152472572, ltei@pinro.ru 

 
Olga Zyatneva 

Russian Federal Agency for Fisheries 

Federal Agency for Fisheries  
International Cooperation Department 

12, Rozhdestvenskiy blvd.,  

RU-107996 Moscow, Russia. 

+7 495 987-0585, zyatneva_ov@fishcom.ru 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

ORGANISATIONS 

 
International Whaling Commission (IWC) 

The Red House  

135 Station Road, Histon 
UK-Cambridge CB4 4NP, UK 

+44 1223233971, iwcoffice@compuserve.com 

Observer: Rebecca Lent 

    
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 

(NAFO) 

POB 638 
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 

Canada B2Y 3Y9 

+1 902 468-5590, info@nafo.int 
Observer: Norway 

 

North East Atlantic Fisheries Commission 

(NEAFC)  
22 Berners Street 

London W1T 3DY, UK 

+44 2076310016, info@neafc.org 
Observer: Norway 

 

South East Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 
(SEAFO) 

NATMIRC, Strand Street 1 

Swakopmund, Namibia 

+264 64406885, info@seafo.org 
Observer: Norway 

 

 

 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL 

ORGANISATIONS 

 
Makivik Corporation 

+1 5147458880 ext:2228, 

solpinski@makivik.org 
Observers: Gregor Gilbert  

      Stas Olpinski  

 
Nunavut Tunngavik Inc.  

POB 638 Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0, Canada 

+1 8679754900, DLee@tunngavik.com  

Observer: David Lee 
 

INVITED PARTICIPANTS 

 
Caterina Fortuna 

Istituto Superiore per la Protezione e la Ricerca 

Ambientale (ISPRA) 
via Vitaliano Brancati 60  

I-00144 Roma, Italy 

+44 07403566102, caterina.fortuna@isprambiente.it  

 
SECRETARIAT 

 

Geneviève Desportes 
Solveig Enoksen 

Fern Wickson 

Charlotte Winsnes 
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